THE REGIONAL MUNICIPALITY OF YORK

BYLAW NO. 2023-11

A bylaw to amend Bylaw No. 2020-53 being a bylaw to designate lanes on Regional roads for the exclusive use of certain classes of vehicles

The Council of The Regional Municipality of York hereby enacts as follows:

1. Schedule C to Bylaw No. 2020-53 is hereby amended by deleting the following:

COLUMN 1 (Highway)	COLUMN 2 (Portion of highway)	COLUMN 3 (Limits)	COLUMN 4 (Times)	
Town of Newmarket				
Prospect Street (Y.R. 34)	Northbound curbside lane or boulevard as marked	From the north limit of Timothy Street to the south limit of Srigley Street	24 hours, 7 days a week	
Prospect Street (Y.R. 34)	Southbound curbside lane or boulevard as marked	From the north limit of Srigley Street to the north limit of Timothy Street	24 hours, 7 days a week	

2. Schedule C to Bylaw No. 2020-53 is hereby amended by adding the following:

COLUMN 1 (Highway)	COLUMN 2 (Portion of highway)	COLUMN 3 (Limits)	COLUMN 4 (Times)
City of Markham			
Ninth Line (Y.R. 69) City of Markham and Town of Whitchurch- Stouffville	Northbound curbside lane or boulevard as marked	From 143 metres north of the north limit of Donald Cousens Parkway to 74 metres south of the south limit of Hoover Park Drive	Effective May 1, 2023 24 hours, 7 days a week

COLUMN 1 (Highway)	COLUMN 2 (Portion of highway)	COLUMN 3 (Limits)	COLUMN 4 (Times)	
Ninth Line (Y.R. 69) City of Markham and Town of Whitchurch- Stouffville	Southbound curbside lane or boulevard as marked	From 34 metres south of the south limit of Hoover Park Drive to 126 metres north of the north limit of Donald Cousens Parkway	Effective May 1, 2023 24 hours, 7 days a week	
Town of Newmarket				
Prospect Street (Y.R. 34)	Northbound curbside lane or boulevard as marked	From the north limit of Lydia Street to to the south limit of Srigley Street	Effective May 1, 2023 24 hours, 7 days a week	
Prospect Street (Y.R. 34)	Southbound curbside lane or boulevard as marked	From the north limit of Srigley Street to the north limit of Lydia Street	Effective May 1, 2023 24 hours, 7 days a week	
Town of Whitchurch-Stouffville				
Ninth Line (Y.R. 69) Town of Whitchurch- Stouffville and City of Markham	Northbound curbside lane or boulevard as marked	From 143 metres north of the north limit of Donald Cousens Parkway to 74 metres south of the south limit of Hoover Park Drive	Effective May 1, 2023 24 hours, 7 days a week	
Ninth Line (Y.R. 69) Town of Whitchurch- Stouffville and City of Markham	Southbound curbside lane or boulevard as marked	From 34 metres south of the south limit of Hoover Park Drive to 126 metres north of the north limit of Donald Cousens Parkway	Effective May 1, 2023 24 hours, 7 days a week	

Page 3 of 3 of Bylaw No. 2023-11

ENACTED AND PASSED on March 23, 2023.

Regional Clerk	Regional Chair

Authorized by Item E.2.1 of the Committee of the Whole of March 9, 2023, adopted by Regional Council at its meeting on March 23, 2023